
Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ABAZOKOV, ZAUR Booking:  202504417 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  198

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/17/2025

ABDRSHIN, RUSLAN Booking:  202504418 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/17/2025

ADAMS, BRYAN Booking:  202503647 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/08/2025

ADAMS, JACQUEZ AKEEM Booking:  202600469 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-26-00201-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/11/2026 07/12/2026

ADAN, ROOBLE D Booking:  202504012 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  183

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/06/2025

AGINA, CHIMEZIE JEREMIAH Booking:  202501699 Age:  28 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  195

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/13/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ALEXANDER, GAGE MCDANEIL Booking:  202600203 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR7 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/19/2026

PARDON/PAROLE: VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/19/2026

ALLISON, DYLIN JACOB Booking:  202504131 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0568 ENDANGERING CHILDREN LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/17/2025 02/15/2026

ALNAJJAR, HUSAM B Booking:  202503570 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/02/2025

ANDERSON, TIFFANY M Booking:  202404222 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  152

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/14/2024

HOLDER FORGERY FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 11/14/2024

APPIH, EMANUEL Booking:  202504478 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ARAGON, WENDY PAOLA Booking:  202504582 Age:  27 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  134

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/29/2025

ARELLANO-TRUJILLO, ALBERTO ARELLANO Booking:  202504460 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  152

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

ARIAS-CAMACARO, KELISMAR ALEJANDRA Booking:  202600296 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'0"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/28/2026

ARMSTRONG, AUSTIN MAURICE Booking:  202502731 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  290

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

ARNOLD, MARCUS MARKEITH Booking:  202501097 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/01/2025

ARNOLD, OLLIE III Booking:  202500960 Age:  46 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/24/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ARREDONDO-MARTINEZ, LUIS F Booking:  202600396 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

ASONGANYI, JUNIOR Booking:  202504461 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

AUGUSTE, JN FENEL Booking:  202503833 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  176

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

AUSTIN, JORDAN ROMERO Booking:  202500863 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/14/2025

AUSTIN, ROBERT ALFORD Booking:  202600048 Age:  55 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0647 THEFT BY DECEPTION WITH PURPOSE TO 
DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR EXERT 
CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/05/2026 07/04/2026

AUSTIN, VICTOR HENRY JR Booking:  202403034 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  270

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/15/2024
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

AVARITT, ALEXANDER LAFAYETTE Booking:  202600136 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-00983-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/13/2026 07/12/2026

AVERRUZ-HERRERA, RAMIRO Booking:  202600395 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

AVILA-ARELLANES, ARMANDO Booking:  202401724 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/13/2024

BA, AMADOU Booking:  202503844 Age:  28 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'0"  Weight:  169

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

BAH, ALPHA AMADOU Booking:  202504470 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BAHENA, GEOVANNI Booking:  202600077 Age:  21 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR143 AGGRAVATED ARSON SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO ANY PERSON 
OTHER THAN SUSPECT

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/08/2026

25CR143 AGGRAVATED ARSON SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO ANY PERSON 
OTHER THAN SUSPECT

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/08/2026

25CR143 AGGRAVATED ARSON SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO ANY PERSON 
OTHER THAN SUSPECT

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/08/2026

25CR143 AGGRAVATED ARSON FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/08/2026

25CR143 ARSON PROPERTY OF ANOTHER FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/08/2026

BAKER, DEREK SCOTT Booking:  202503567 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  195

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0996 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/01/2025 03/30/2026

HOLDER DANGEROUS DRUGS LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 10/01/2025

HOLDER NONSUPPORT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 10/01/2025

BALL, SAIKOU OOMAR Booking:  202504469 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

BALOGUN, ADEMOLA Booking:  202403676 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  176

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/02/2024
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BARDALES-LOPEZ, MARCOS ALBERTO Booking:  202600351 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

BARNARD, JOHNNY MICHAEL Booking:  202504065 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-08039-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/10/2025 04/25/2026

CRA-25-07826-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/10/2025 04/25/2026

BASHIRU, OLALEKAN Booking:  202303842 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/31/2023

BAYO, IBRAHIM SORY Booking:  202504463 Age:  31 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

BENDER, KENDALL JAMES Booking:  202600349 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BENITEZ-CASTELLANOS, OSCAR Booking:  202600402 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TR26-345B TEST REFUSAL WITH PRIOR OVI IN LAST 20 
YEARS

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 04/07/2026

HOLDER OVI DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 02/06/2026

HOLDER IMMIGRATION DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 02/06/2026

BENITEZ-REYEZ, JOSE JEHOVA Booking:  202504441 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'01"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

BENNETT, ISAIAH ELDEN Booking:  202501844 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/22/2025

BERG, TIMOTHY ALLEN Booking:  202600502 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

AGGRAVATED MENACING DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

AGGRAVATED MENACING DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

AGGRAVATED MENACING DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

AGGRAVATED MENACING DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

USING WEAPONS WHILE INTOXICATED DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BHATT, NAVYA UMESH-KUMAR Booking:  202600350 Age:  22 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  179

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

BLAKE, JENNIFER LYNN Booking:  202504146 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'07"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/18/2025

BLANCO-YURDEN, CRISTIAN Booking:  202600394 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

BLOUNT, DONOVAN KEITH Booking:  202600067 Age:  34 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-03631-0202 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/07/2026 04/07/2026

CRB-24-10448-0101 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/07/2026 04/07/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BLUE, TRACY SHAWANN Booking:  202600322 Age:  51 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  196

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CRB011600101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/30/2026 02/23/2026

CRB2600034B CRIMINAL TRESPASS SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/30/2026

CRB2600034A THEFT SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/30/2026

HOLDER CRIM TRESPASS OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 01/30/2026

24CRB004400102 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/30/2026 06/19/2026

BOLLIN, ETHAN JAMES Booking:  202600131 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'0"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CRB013350101 POSSESSING CRIMINAL TOOLS OR CONTROL 
SUBSTANCE DEVICE INSTRUMENT FOR CRIMINAL 
INTENT

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/12/2026 05/20/2026

25CRB009210101 RESISTING ARREST OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/12/2026 05/20/2026

BOMAN, CODY JAMES Booking:  202600333 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2501288 OPERATING VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

FULTON CO EASTERN DIST. SENTENCED 02/01/2026 03/03/2026

BONILLA-BONILLA, REDY OQUELY Booking:  202600295 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/28/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BOSTIC, DEMETRIUS RASHAD Booking:  202201942 Age:  47 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  205

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/01/2022

BOWEN, TORIAN LATRE Booking:  202600347 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

HOLDER DRUG POSSESSION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 02/02/2026

BOWERS, ROBERT WILLIAM Booking:  202504118 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15899 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/14/2025

BRADY, KYLE THOMAS Booking:  202203262 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/08/2022

BRANK, TAY FAIZON Booking:  202600400 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-03537-0103 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 08/04/2026

CRB-25-04335-0102 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 08/04/2026

CRA-25-03536-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 08/04/2026

CRA-25-01697-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 01/31/2027

CRA-24-02487-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 08/04/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BREITIGAM, THOMAS ALLEN JR Booking:  202504425 Age:  31 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0955 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/17/2025 03/29/2026

CR25-0955 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/17/2025 07/27/2026

25TRD041100303 STOP AFTER ACCIDENT FAIL TO STOP AFTER 
ACCIDENT OR COLLISION

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/17/2025 08/06/2026

BRITO-GARCIA, FRANCISCO Booking:  202503966 Age:  51 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  135

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR143 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

25CR143 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-COCAINE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 11/02/2025

BRITT, JOSEPH ELI Booking:  202300908 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/15/2023

BROWN, ALEXANDER JEFFREY Booking:  202504369 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2023 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/11/2025 06/09/2026

HOLDER PV - THEFT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 12/11/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BROWN, ANDREW DESICA Booking:  202402334 Age:  49 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/24/2024

BROWN, ANKEESE RANDOLPH Booking:  202502652 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/24/2025

BROWN, RAHEEM JAMAL Booking:  202600346 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  156

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

BRUMMETT, DAVID LYNN Booking:  202503223 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15820 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/05/2025

25CR15820 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE ALTER DESTROY 
CONCEAL OR REMOVE RECORD

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/05/2025

BRYANT-BEY, MATHENO JR Booking:  202503916 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-01359-0101 PUBLIC INDECENCY: RECKLESSLY AND 
PUBLICLY ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT OR 
MASTURBATION

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/30/2025 06/11/2026

CRB-25-00714-0101 SEXUAL IMPOSITION: OFFENSIVE OR RECKLESS 
SEXUAL CONTACT

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/30/2025 08/09/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

BUNNELL, SHERON SR Booking:  202504033 Age:  48 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  233

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/07/2025

BURD, DAREION LEE Booking:  202503518 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR130 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/27/2025

HOLDER GRAND THEFT/INTIMIDATION BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 09/27/2025

25CR130 CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING 
PROPERTY

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/27/2025

BURDUE, JAMES EDWARD Booking:  202600439 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-26-01089-0101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 02/18/2026

BURRUS, RONNIE Booking:  202503457 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  207

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/24/2025

BUSBEE, TORRENCE Booking:  202404366 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/26/2024
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CAMPBELL, RICHARD TYLER Booking:  202501027 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  238

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/27/2025

CAMPBELL, SARA JEAN Booking:  202600500 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

BURGLARY OCCUPIED STRUCTURE DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CAMPOS-RIOS, MARIA Booking:  202600311 Age:  45 Race:  U Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  188

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/29/2026

CAN, CAGLAR Booking:  202502183 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/16/2025

CANDELAS-RUIZ, JUAN Booking:  202600248 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/23/2026

CARACCIO, LAURIE ANN Booking:  202600052 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'08"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25TRC017240203 OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/06/2026 03/27/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CARRILLO-LUGO, RODELIO Booking:  202502762 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/31/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 07/31/2025

CARRIZALES, DANIEL MARTIN Booking:  202600016 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-10984-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/02/2026 07/01/2026

CRA-25-10983-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/02/2026 07/01/2026

HOLDER PV - ROBBERY TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 01/02/2026

CARROLL, SIR JEFFREY Booking:  202500637 Age:  52 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/26/2025

HOLDER PV - FORGERY FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 02/26/2025

CARSWELL, ANTHONY Booking:  202600467 Age:  54 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-09945-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/11/2026 02/21/2026

HOLDER VEHICLE THEFT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 02/11/2026

CARTER, IVORY DAIONNE Booking:  202600436 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-08614-0101 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/01/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CARTER, TARA RAECHELLE Booking:  202600453 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'08"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR15416 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

CARTER, TERRANCE MATTHEW III Booking:  202503774 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/17/2025

HOLDER PV-AGG VEHICLE ASSAULT FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 10/17/2025

HOLDER COUNTERFEITING FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 10/17/2025

HOLDER THEFT X 4 IDENTITY FRAUD FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 10/17/2025

CASTILE, MARK MILTEN JR Booking:  202403533 Age:  27 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/20/2024

CASTILE, MARK MILTON SR Booking:  202403515 Age:  50 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  222

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/20/2024

CASTRO, TIAUNA CHRISTINE Booking:  202502729 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CAVANAUGH, TYVON ANTRELL Booking:  202600143 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-2432 POSSESSION OF A FENTANYL RELATED 
COMPOUND

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/13/2026 06/04/2026

CR24-2432 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/13/2026 06/04/2026

CHANG, TING YU Booking:  202600488 Age:  66 Race:  A Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CHAPA, AUGUSTINE AURELIO Booking:  202504297 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR150 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/04/2025

25CR155 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/04/2025

20134037 CONTEMPT OF COURT HENRY COUNTY FAMILY COURT PRETRIAL 12/04/2025

CHATMON, ANTHONY MARQUTTE JR Booking:  202502076 Age:  19 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0233 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 06/05/2025

CR25-0051 ROBBERY DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS 
ORDNANCE ON OR ABOUT SUSPECT OR UNDER 
SUSPECT'S CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 06/05/2025

CR25-0840 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 06/05/2025 04/22/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CHATTAMS, DEANDRE R Booking:  202404296 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/20/2024

CHAVEZ-MORALES, FRANCISCO Booking:  202600388 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

CHERRY, JOHNNY DIEGO Booking:  202403033 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/15/2024

CHILCOTE, DAVID D Booking:  202600031 Age:  58 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR101 MISUSE OF 9-1-1 SYSTEM HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

CHRISTOPHER, AYOBAMI O Booking:  202403006 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/15/2024

CLEMONS, AMANDA LYNN Booking:  202600313 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  101

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1368 OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 07/12/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CLINTON, MARQUEZ DEVESE SR Booking:  202503375 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  315

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/17/2025

CLOUSE, SARAH Booking:  202600244 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  156

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR129 ILLEGAL CONVEYANCE OF DRUGS OF ABUSE 
DETENTION OR MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/23/2026

25CR129 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/23/2026

25CR129 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE ALTER DESTROY 
CONCEAL OR REMOVE RECORD

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/23/2026

COLE, SHAYNE BATES Booking:  202600499 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-24-04834-0101 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 03/15/2026

CRA-26-01233-0101 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER ELUDE OR FLEE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

TRD-25-04385 LICENSE REQUIRED;OPERATE MOTORCYCLE  
WITHOUT VALID LICENSE

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

COLVIN, TERRANCE TREMALE Booking:  202402881 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  275

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/06/2024
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

COLY, JEAN Booking:  202600391 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

COMBS, MARQUAN DARNELL Booking:  202504317 Age:  26 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  143

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

CONSTANCIO-MARISCAL, FRANCISCO AURELIO Booking:  202600167 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

CORESSEL, AUSTON JERALD Booking:  202600504 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TEST REFUSAL WITH PRIOR OVI IN LAST 20 
YEARS

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION WITHOUT PRIVILIGES

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

CORSON, ERIC JASON Booking:  202502726 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  235

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

COSTANZO, MATTHEW J Booking:  202504073 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15889 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/11/2025

CRAWFORD, TIMOTHY L Booking:  202600250 Age:  42 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  191

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/23/2026

CROSS, GREGORY TADARRELL JR Booking:  202504533 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-10687-0101 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/22/2025 06/06/2026

CROSS, JOHN T Booking:  202502007 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/02/2025

CRUMP, COLIN TANNER Booking:  202404509 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/09/2024

CRUTCHER, POEM CD Booking:  202502852 Age:  50 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  205

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/07/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CRUTCHFIELD, JACE ALEXANDER Booking:  202504227 Age:  21 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  158

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-04185-0202 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/26/2025 05/18/2026

CRUZ-GUTIERREZ, CARLOS RUBICEL Booking:  202504559 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'02"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/25/2025

CRUZ-HERNANDEZ, JOSE Booking:  202504464 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'02"  Weight:  162

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

CUNNINGHAM, ANRICO WILLIAM Booking:  202502310 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/26/2025

CUNNINGHAM, DONTAE JAVONE Booking:  202600155 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

JC15250075 NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDANTS LUCAS CO JUVENILE& DOMES SENTENCED 01/14/2026 02/28/2026

CUNNINGHAM, MARVIN DEWAYNE Booking:  202403534 Age:  62 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  171

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/20/2024
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

CUNNINGHAM, TOLLIVER Booking:  202504008 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  179

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/06/2025

HOLDER FEL ASSAULT FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 11/06/2025

CURRY, MALIK RJ Booking:  202600208 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/20/2026

DA-CRUZ-MOURA, RAFAELA Booking:  202504430 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

DAO, TRI B Booking:  202600387 Age:  53 Race:  A Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

DAUGHERTY, DAVID ROBERT Booking:  202600458 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1586 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/11/2026 08/10/2026

CR25-1586 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/11/2026 08/10/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

DAVIDSON, BROOKE NICOLE Booking:  202600495 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2600237A THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 03/05/2026

CRA-24-06371-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CRB-26-00913-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CRA-25-07389-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CRB-26-00228-0101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT: PUBLIC INTOXICATION; 
OFFENSIVE BEHAVIOR OR TO CAUSE ALARM

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

DAVIS, GARY JOHN Booking:  202500828 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-01499-0204 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 03/13/2025 05/18/2026

DAVIS, JEFFERY JOHN Booking:  202503126 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 601  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR127 STRANGULATION HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 08/28/2025

DAVIS, KHAYDEAN Booking:  202600079 Age:  22 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0941 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/08/2026 04/04/2026

HOLDER AGG ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 01/08/2026

DEEDS, ANGELA MICHELLE Booking:  202600270 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

20CR144 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/27/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

DELARBER, JAMES MICHAEL Booking:  202504428 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR177 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

25CR177 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

25CR177 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

21CR14380 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

25CR177 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

26CR9 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

26CR9 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

26CR9 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

26CR9 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

26CR9 INTIMIDATION OF ATTORNEY, VICTIM OR WITNESS HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/18/2025

DELP, AARON DANIEL Booking:  202501022 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/27/2025

HOLDER FEL ASSAULT FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 03/27/2025

DEWALD, CHRISTOPHER M Booking:  202504371 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  172

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-24-09167-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/11/2025 06/09/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

DEWBERRY, DEANTHONY Booking:  202404294 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  227

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/20/2024

DIALLO, MOUSSA Booking:  202504473 Age:  28 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

DIALLO, NAINY Booking:  202504474 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

DIAZ-GALDAMEZ, GERBIN Booking:  202504436 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

DOMINIQUE, JESSE A Booking:  202600315 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  117

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR92 THEFT FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/30/2026 05/20/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

DUNNING, MARK ANTHONY Booking:  202600466 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  255

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2600064 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/11/2026 02/26/2026

25CRB003940101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/11/2026 03/13/2026

HOLDER CRIMINAL DAMAGING SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 02/11/2026

DURDEN, BRANDY B Booking:  202504096 Age:  43 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'08"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-23-05715-0101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/13/2025 03/01/2026

CRA-25-08772-0101 THEFT BEYOND SCOPE OF IMPLIED CONSENT 
WITH PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN 
OR EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/13/2025 05/14/2026

EBERSOLE, WILLIAM Booking:  202600280 Age:  60 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  154

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CR15977 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/27/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

EDMONDS, DOMONIQUE SHAQUILLELATWAN SR Booking:  202600225 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-26-00383-0101 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/21/2026 07/11/2026

CRB-25-07017-0202 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/21/2026 07/08/2026

CRB-25-06379-0202 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/21/2026 08/02/2026

EL-KHATIB, ADHAM ALI Booking:  202503645 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  136

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/08/2025

ELDER, BARRON PATRICK Booking:  202600287 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR26-51A ASSAULT DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/27/2026

CR26-51B VIOLATION PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/27/2026

25CR15880 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/27/2026

ELKINS, JEREMIE Booking:  202504172 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  284

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/20/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ELKINS, JOHN MATTHEW Booking:  202600178 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  154

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/16/2026

ELLIS, JEFFREY DANE Booking:  202502650 Age:  56 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-1991 BURGLARY- TRESPASS IN A PERMANENT OR 
TEMPORARY HABITATION OF ANY PERSON WHEN 
ANY PERSON IS PRESENT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 07/24/2025 05/11/2026

ENDLINE, AUSTON CODY Booking:  202504301 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-09986-0101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 03/03/2026

CRB-25-09898-0203 MENACING: KNOWINGLY CAUSE BELIEF OF THE 
PHYSICAL HARM TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 04/02/2026

CRB-25-09898-0303 MENACING: KNOWINGLY CAUSE BELIEF OF THE 
PHYSICAL HARM TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 05/02/2026

ENGEL, JOSHUA PHILLIP Booking:  202504539 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR40 CONTEMPT OF COURT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/23/2025

ESCOBAR-ROBLERO, ANASTACIO Booking:  202600163 Age:  33 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  189

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026
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Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

ESSIG, SETH LEVI Booking:  202503369 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/17/2025

ESSILFIE, EMMANUEL Booking:  202403825 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/15/2024

HOLDER FEL ASSAULT FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 10/15/2024

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 10/15/2024

FARLEY, BRETT JARRETT Booking:  202501816 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/20/2025

FEASEL, MIKE VINCENT JR Booking:  202504191 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-03122-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/21/2025 06/18/2026

FIGGINS, BROCK LYNN Booking:  202504212 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  280

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR108 THEFT FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/24/2025 02/22/2026
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Active Offender Population
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FITCH, DANIEL KIRK Booking:  202503699 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR144 OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS HAMPER OR 
IMPEDE PUBLIC OFFICIAL

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR144 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER ELUDE OR FLEE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

24CR128 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 10/11/2025

25CR144 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR144 DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION OR IN VIOLATION 
OF LICENSE RESTRICTION

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR144 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

FITTS, JAMIL DEAONTE Booking:  202503864 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  159

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0089 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/24/2025 02/27/2026

CR25-0089 HARASSMENT BY INMATE CAUSE OR ATTEMPT TO 
CAUSE OFFICER TO COME IN CONTACT WITH 
BODILY SUBSTANCE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/24/2025 02/27/2026

FLORES, FRANKLIN Booking:  202504455 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

FLORES-VILLALTA, JUAN PABLO Booking:  202504462 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

FONSECA, ALEXANDER Booking:  202502336 Age:  18 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  110

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0629 IMPROPERLY HANDLING FIREARMS IN A MOTOR 
VEHICLE LOADED AND ACCESSIBLE TO ANY 
PASSENGER WITHIN

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 06/27/2025 02/28/2026

CR25-0629 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY 
UNDER INDICTMENT CONVICTED OF FELONY

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 06/27/2025 02/28/2026

FORD, FREDERICK DERRALE Booking:  202402284 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/21/2024

FOREMAN, DANGELO LACONE Booking:  202600061 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  192

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1321 ESCAPE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/06/2026 04/24/2026

FOUNTAIN, AMY ANNE Booking:  202501121 Age:  50 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  260

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/03/2025
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Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

FOWLER, JOSEPH CORBIN Booking:  202600505 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

OPERATING VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

FRANCO, RUDOLPH Booking:  202400736 Age:  57 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/28/2024

FRANCO-CUBIDES, CATALINA Booking:  202600206 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'00"  Weight:  132

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/19/2026

FREDERICK, JERICHO Booking:  202504286 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-04332-0101 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER OR 
CONSENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO 2919.26 
OR 3113.31

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/03/2025 11/28/2026

CRB-25-07013-0101 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/03/2025 06/01/2026

FRICKE, ERIN MARIE Booking:  202600367 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR137 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/04/2026
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Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

FROST, AENEAS SANTIAGO Booking:  202503419 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR130 ROBBERY USE OR THREATEN THE IMMEDIATE 
USE OF FORCE AGAINST ANOTHER

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/20/2025

25CR130 ROBBERY USE OR THREATEN THE IMMEDIATE 
USE OF FORCE AGAINST ANOTHER

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/20/2025

25CR130 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS DEADLY 
WEAPON OTHER THAN A HANDGUN

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/20/2025

25CR130 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/20/2025

23CR130 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN/ DISPOSE 
OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THROUGH THEFT.

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/20/2025

GALLEGO-RUIZ, LUIS ANGEL Booking:  202501779 Age:  53 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/17/2025

GALLEGOS-HERNANDEZ, LORENA Booking:  202600461 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

GALLEGOS-HERNANDEZ, MARIA SULMAN Booking:  202600462 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/11/2026
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Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

GALLOWAY, CORWIN LAMAR Booking:  202600478 Age:  46 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-26-00812-0102 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/12/2026 07/28/2026

CR24-2204 THEFT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/12/2026

CR24-2204 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/12/2026

GAMINO-SANCHEZ, MARIO Booking:  202502053 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/04/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 06/04/2025

GATES, WILLIAM ROGER Booking:  202501348 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/19/2025

GEE, KIRK JAY Booking:  202600160 Age:  58 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  300

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

GEESEY, IAN DENNIS Booking:  202600029 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR169 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026
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As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

GIBSON, CHRISTOPHER JERRELL Booking:  202504098 Age:  64 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2579 ROBBERY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/13/2025 08/10/2026

GIBSON, RICARDO DEVON Booking:  202502385 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  182

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/02/2025

GILL, MASON STORM-SCOTT Booking:  202503956 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR149 BURGLARY OCCUPIED STRUCTURE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/01/2025

25CR149 RESISTING ARREST;RECKLESSLY OR BY FORCE 
RESIST OR INTERFERE WITH LAWFUL ARREST OF 
SELF OR ANOTHER

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/01/2025
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As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

GILLIAM, MICHAEL Booking:  202504063 Age:  19 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

25CR15878 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/10/2025

GILMER, MARCUS SAMUEL Booking:  202504015 Age:  52 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1254 BURGLARY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/06/2025 05/05/2026

GINTER, ERNIE L Booking:  202600501 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  260

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

BURGLARY OCCUPIED STRUCTURE DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

GIRON-LOPEZ, JUAN Booking:  202504041 Age:  39 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/07/2025

CCNO0001CPage 38 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
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As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

GIST, KELVIN Booking:  202203522 Age:  50 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  265

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/28/2022

GODINES-CASTRO, DANIEL Booking:  202503967 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR145 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

25CR145 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-COCAINE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

25CR145 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

GOETZ, ANDREW JOSEPH SR Booking:  202600045 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CRB011040101 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/05/2026 02/17/2026

GOMEZ-ARGUIJO, RIGOBERTO ARGUIJO Booking:  202600355 Age:  45 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

GONZALES, JOANN DURAN Booking:  202600440 Age:  65 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'00"  Weight:  162

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CBR2502026 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 02/17/2026
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GONZALES-GARCIA, WALTHER Booking:  202600204 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/19/2026

GONZALEZ, HANAY NMN Booking:  202500911 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  168

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/19/2025

GONZALEZ, MATTHEW JOSHUA Booking:  202504274 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR140 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

26CR15963 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

26CR15963 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

GRAHAM, DATAWN KEIGO Booking:  202600358 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

GRAHAM-WOODS, JERIME THOMAS Booking:  202502733 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

HOLDER NOTICE-CHANGE OF ADDRESS FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 07/30/2025
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GRAVES, JESSE Booking:  202600409 Age:  43 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

GREEN, CHRISTOPHER MYLES SR Booking:  202600373 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1092 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/04/2026 05/05/2026

GREEN, EDWARD WADE JR Booking:  202301465 Age:  51 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/27/2023

GRZEGORCZYK, NICHOLAI EDWARD Booking:  202503177 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR113 UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR 13 
TO 16 YEARS OLD

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 08/31/2025 05/06/2026

GU, JIANGFEI Booking:  202503652 Age:  34 Race:  A Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/08/2025

GULLATTE, MARCUS A Booking:  202500961 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  195

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/24/2025
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GUTIERREZ-BRUCE, CARL ANTONIO Booking:  202600303 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'06"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR15559 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/29/2026

PARDON/PAROLE: VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/29/2026

GUTIERREZ-NUNEZ, LUIS GUSTAVO Booking:  202503968 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/02/2025

GUTIERREZ-RIVAS, GUILLERMO BENJAMIN Booking:  202600168 Age:  35 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  163

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

GVOZD, CORTNEY LYNN Booking:  202502865 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  100

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-03596-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 08/08/2025 02/25/2026

HACKETT, BRIAN E Booking:  202504595 Age:  43 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  176

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-24-07325-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/30/2025 03/30/2026
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HAGERMAN, CARL MATTHEW Booking:  202401449 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 510  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR15426 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 04/22/2024

24CR15426 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE ALTER DESTROY 
CONCEAL OR REMOVE RECORD

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 04/22/2024

24CR15426 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 04/22/2024

24CR15426 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 04/22/2024

24CR15426 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-SCHEDULE I OR II SUBSTANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 04/22/2024

HAGERMAN, CHRISTOPHER RAND Booking:  202501122 Age:  49 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  187

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/03/2025

HALL, DYLAN RAY Booking:  202600480 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR154 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/13/2026

25CR154 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/13/2026

HALL, JEROME JEFFREY Booking:  202502741 Age:  62 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-06271-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 07/30/2025 11/08/2026

CRA-25-04157-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 07/30/2025 05/19/2026
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HANNAH, JUSTIN JAMES Booking:  202600352 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

HOLDER PV-DRUG TRAFFICKING FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 02/02/2026

HARE, JAVONTE LEVI Booking:  202600455 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0982 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/11/2026 08/10/2026

CR25-0982 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY 
UNDER INDICTMENT CONVICTED OF FELONY

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/11/2026 08/10/2026

HARMON, SHANE ANTHONY Booking:  202502421 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  275

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER POSSESSION OF WEAPON NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 07/05/2025

25CR106 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/05/2025

25CR106 CAUSE/CREATE A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER BY MEANS OF 
STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/05/2025

HARRIS, JAIDENN KONYAI Booking:  202600097 Age:  21 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR22-2452 IMPROPERLY HANDLING FIREARMS IN A MOTOR 
VEHICLE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/09/2026 04/09/2026

CCNO0001CPage 44 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

HARRIS, SEMAJ TAYQUANN Booking:  202502391 Age:  20 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-2015 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

CR25-0857 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

CR25-0857 POSSESSING CRIMINAL TOOLS OR CONTROL 
SUBSTANCE DEVICE INSTRUMENT FOR CRIMINAL 
INTENT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

CR25-1046 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

CR25-1354 ASSAULT ON A CORRECTIONS OFFICER LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

CR25-1354 HARASSMENT BY INMATE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 07/02/2025

25CR134 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

25CR134 HARASSMENT BY INMATE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

26CR3 VANDALISM WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

26CR3 HARASSMENT BY INMATE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

26CR3 ASSAULT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

HARSHMAN, JOHN SAMUEL Booking:  202503914 Age:  62 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500402A AGGRAVATED MENACING BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/30/2025 04/28/2026

CRB2500402B AGGRAVATED MENACING BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/30/2025 04/28/2026
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HATZILIAS, MICHAEL CHRISTIAN Booking:  202503017 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/20/2025

HAWKINS, ANNA MARGARET Booking:  202600297 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-24-07805-0101 USE, POSSESSION, OR SALE OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/28/2026 02/27/2026

CRB-23-03464-0102 SOLICITING TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/28/2026 03/29/2026

HEMENWAY, KYLEE VENETTA Booking:  202503196 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500396 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/03/2025 03/02/2026

HENDERSON, ANDREW TRAVON Booking:  202502584 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/18/2025

HERMAN, JASON LAWRENCE Booking:  202504025 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15888 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/07/2025

CCNO0001CPage 46 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

HERNANDEZ, ALMA DELIA Booking:  202502633 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'00"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/23/2025

HERNANDEZ-SANCHEZ, JUAN DANIEL Booking:  202504605 Age:  27 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  135

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/31/2025

HERRON, JOELLIC RONELL Booking:  202600412 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

HIBBLER, DEVON Booking:  202504496 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-2234 BURGLARY- TRESPASS IN A PERMANENT OR 
TEMPORARY HABITATION OF ANY PERSON WHEN 
ANY PERSON IS PRESENT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/18/2025 03/09/2026

CR25-1206 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/18/2025 02/20/2026

HOLDER OVI LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 12/18/2025

HICKS, WALTER ALLEN Booking:  202500861 Age:  60 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  213

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/14/2025
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HIDALGO-SANCHEZ, RAQUEL Booking:  202600460 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

HILLS, TARRENCE DEON Booking:  202600158 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

HINES, BOBBY EDWARD Booking:  202600213 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500331 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER PURSUANT 
TO 2903.213 OR 2903.214

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/20/2026 07/19/2026

HITT, JONATHAN ANDREWS Booking:  202600159 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  174

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

HOLDEN, BRYTON TYREE Booking:  202500854 Age:  28 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  205

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/14/2025

HOLDER PV - WUD FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 03/14/2025
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HOLMAN, BILLY JOSEPH Booking:  202503978 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 11/03/2025

CRB-24-05953-0101 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/03/2025 02/15/2026

HOOKER, VERNA MAE Booking:  202600483 Age:  60 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-25-18379-0103 PHYSICAL CONTROL OF VEHICLE UNDER 
INFLUENCE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/16/2026

HUDSON, ESTEL JR Booking:  202600468 Age:  54 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  235

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR22-2670 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/11/2026 03/13/2026

HUNT, KARISSA LEA Booking:  202600281 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-10911-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/27/2026 06/28/2026

CRA-25-08929-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/27/2026 06/28/2026
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HUNTER, KENDRA LATRICE Booking:  202600417 Age:  46 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2502147 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 02/16/2026

CRB2600096 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 02/16/2026

CRB2600095 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 02/16/2026

HURLEY, FOREST J Booking:  202600051 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  290

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15854 IMPORTUNING DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/06/2026

25CR15854 DISSEMINATING MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/06/2026

25CR15854 DISSEMINATING MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/06/2026

HUSSEIN, MOHAMED AHMED Booking:  202501939 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/28/2025
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HUSSEY, TRAVIS MICHAEL Booking:  202502926 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  197

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

25CR15801 RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 08/13/2025

HUTCHERSON, DEAARON CHRISTOPHER Booking:  202503450 Age:  26 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  162

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-05663-0102 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/23/2025 03/22/2026

HOLDER AGG BURGLARY TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 09/23/2025
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INGRAM, ALISSA LYNN Booking:  202600357 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  236

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-11095-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/02/2026 07/11/2026

23TRC037990103 OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/02/2026 03/14/2026

JACKSON, LEVI THOMAS Booking:  202504352 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  198

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER MUST RETURN FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 12/10/2025

25CR139 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/10/2025

25CR139 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/10/2025

25CR139 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/10/2025

JACOB, CHAZ MICHEAL Booking:  202500865 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/14/2025

JAEGLE, DERRICK RAYMOND Booking:  202503326 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  330

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CRB005180101 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE BELIEF 
OF IMMINENT PHYSICAL HARM BY THREAT OR 
FORCE

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/15/2025 03/14/2026

23CRB005360101 INTIMIDATION OF VICTIM OR WITNESS 
KNOWINGLY INTIMINATE OR HINDER IN FILING OR 
PROSECUTION OF CHARGES

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/15/2025 03/14/2026
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JAMES, PERRY L JR Booking:  202300814 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/07/2023

JARANILLO-ACEVEDO, YANETH Booking:  202600069 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  176

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/07/2026

JASO, CHRISTOPHER Booking:  202503872 Age:  27 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR156 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/25/2025

JENNINGS, PATRICK JOHNATHON Booking:  202600372 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  178

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-10091-0101 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 08/03/2026

JIMENEZ-SANTIAGO, CARINA Booking:  202504075 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  100

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/12/2025
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JOHNSON, HAROLD SYLVESTER JR Booking:  202503696 Age:  18 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15855 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 SEXUAL BATTERY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 SEXUAL BATTERY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

25CR15855 SEXUAL BATTERY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/11/2025

JOHNSON, JOHNATHAN JONTELL Booking:  202503560 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-1163 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN/ DISPOSE 
OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THROUGH THEFT.

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/30/2025 04/18/2026

JOHNSON, SAMUEL JOSUE Booking:  202504157 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR184 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/19/2025 07/15/2026

24CR184 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/19/2025 01/11/2027

JOHNSON, TONY L JR Booking:  202503367 Age:  26 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  183

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/17/2025
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JONES, MICHAEL E Booking:  202600121 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  275

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR107 FELONIOUS ASSAULT VICTIM SERIOUSLY HARMED WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/12/2026

HOLDER MUST RETURN WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 01/12/2026

JONES, WILLIE C Booking:  202600324 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15794 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

KAISER, JESSE LEO-WILLIAM Booking:  202503758 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15874 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/17/2025

25CR15874 BURGLARY OCCUPIED STRUCTURE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/17/2025

25CR15874 STRANGULATION DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/17/2025

KATES, TRAVIS F Booking:  202504238 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15911 STRANGULATION DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/27/2025

25CR15911 ASSAULT DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/27/2025

23CR15259 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 11/27/2025
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KELLY, NATHANIEL LEE JR Booking:  202502375 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  330

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0262 IMPROPERLY HANDLING FIREARMS IN A MOTOR 
VEHICLE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 07/01/2025 07/10/2026

KETCHAM, MELISSA MARIE Booking:  202504503 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

22CR14939 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/19/2025

KINCAID, WILLIAM EARNEST Booking:  202501091 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/01/2025

KIRKLAND, KEITH JUVON Booking:  202600380 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

CRIMINAL DAMAGING/ENDANGERING PROPERTY 
TO CAUSE\CREATE SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
PHYSICAL HARM

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

DISORDERLY CONDUCT: FIGHTING, 
THREATENING

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

RESISTING ARREST;RECKLESSLY OR BY FORCE 
RESIST OR INTERFERE WITH LAWFUL ARREST OF 
SELF OR ANOTHER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

ESCAPE KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY BREAK OR 
ATTEMPT TO BREAK DETENTION OR FAIL TO 
RETURN

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

ASSAULT DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

CCNO0001CPage 56 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

KLINE, WILLIAM HOOVER IV Booking:  202600485 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26TRC000100103 OPERATING VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/16/2026

KNOTT, DAMIAN JOSEPH Booking:  202600284 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-08480-0103 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/27/2026 06/17/2026

KODER, ANDREW SCOTT Booking:  202600476 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA2600051A RAPE: SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH VICTIM UNDER 
THIRTEEN YEARS OF AGE NON-FORCIBLE

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/12/2026

CRA2600051B DISSEMINATE MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILES 
SELL,FURNISH, ETC

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/12/2026

CCNO0001CPage 57 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

KOLLING, ROGER LESTER JR Booking:  202504303 Age:  53 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  205

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-06961-0101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 04/21/2026

CRB-25-09339-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 04/21/2026

CRB-24-07930-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 02/15/2026

25CRB006920102 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/04/2025 06/18/2026

CR25-1554 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/04/2025

CR25-1554 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/04/2025

KOOGLER, CHRISTOPHER S Booking:  202402548 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/10/2024

KOPERSKI, JENNIFER MARIE Booking:  202600105 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2501909A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 03/10/2026
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KULWICKI, CHARLES JEFFERY Booking:  202501692 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2363 STRANGULATION/SUFFOCATION: CAUSE/CREATE 
SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM 
BY STRANGULATION.

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 05/12/2025 05/07/2026

CR23-2363 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 05/12/2025 05/07/2026

KUMAR, ABHISHEK Booking:  202600381 Age:  25 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  126

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

KUSHWAHA, AMANKUMAR Booking:  202502739 Age:  21 Race:  I Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  152

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 07/30/2025

LAMB, MARWAN LAMAR SR Booking:  202502742 Age:  47 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  195

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

LAMB, ROGER DALE Booking:  202503667 Age:  55 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-1286 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/09/2025 06/15/2026
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LAMBERT, WAYNE TYLER Booking:  202503957 Age:  21 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2400499A ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/01/2025 04/24/2026

CRB2400499B ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/01/2025 02/25/2026

LANCASTER, AMANDA LINN Booking:  202504216 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  163

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2433 BURGLARY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/24/2025 05/09/2026

CR23-2433 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/24/2025 05/09/2026

LANDWEHR, DERECK RICHARD Booking:  202600056 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR49 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/06/2026

LANDWEHR, KAYLEE JOAN Booking:  202600267 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500398B AGGRAVATED MENACING KNOWINGLY CAUSE TO 
BELIEVE SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/27/2026 04/27/2026
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LAWRENCE, KYLE THOMAS Booking:  202503319 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15838 FELONIOUS ASSAULT VICTIM SERIOUSLY HARMED DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

25CR15838 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

PARDON/PAROLE: VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 09/15/2025

25CR15839 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

25CR15839 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

25CR15839 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

25CR15839 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

25CR15839 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

26CR15938 INTIMIDATION OF ATTORNEY, VICTIM OR WITNESS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/15/2025

LAWSON, JAMES DONELL Booking:  202304331 Age:  54 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/11/2023

LAYA-GUTIERREZ, JHOFRAN Booking:  202501181 Age:  28 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  205

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/07/2025
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LEAL, ANTONIO NMN JR Booking:  202600435 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0705 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/09/2026 07/01/2026

CRB-25-10310-0102 AGGRAVATED MENACING TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/15/2026

LECUREUX, JOHNATHON MICHAEL Booking:  202502388 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR85 RAPE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

25CR85 RAPE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

25CR85 RAPE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

25CR85 RAPE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 07/02/2025

LERMA, STEVEN III Booking:  202600415 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  135

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

HOLDER WUD FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 02/06/2026

LEWIS, WESLEY JASPER Booking:  202600450 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

PARDON/PAROLE: VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/10/2026

LIMOLI, AMBER MARIE Booking:  202502458 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'09"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/08/2025
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LOFTON, DEONTE SHEVELLE Booking:  202600414 Age:  27 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

LOOFBOURROW, TYLER JACOB Booking:  202504318 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

LOPEZ-CABRERA, JOSE Booking:  202600221 Age:  66 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  154

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/21/2026

LOPEZ-LOPEZ, VERONICA ELVIRA Booking:  202504218 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/25/2025

LOPEZ-PERALTA, NIXION REYNIERI Booking:  202600164 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

LUCAS, EWAN Booking:  202600493 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR2025-00926 AGGRAVATED BURGLARY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/13/2026 08/12/2026

CR2025-00926 STRANGULATION LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/13/2026 08/12/2026

CCNO0001CPage 63 of 125



Corrections Center of Northwest Ohio
Active Offender Population

As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

LUDEMAN, KENNETH ROBERT Booking:  202504309 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500304 ASSAULT BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/05/2025 05/27/2026

LUDEMAN, RICHARD WILLIAM Booking:  202600426 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/08/2026

LUIS-GARCIA, RUBEN Booking:  202504321 Age:  39 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

LUX-SOLIS, WILSON EMMANUEL Booking:  202600161 Age:  25 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

LUX-TUM, MANUEL Booking:  202600169 Age:  52 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026
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LYONS, RONALD TERON Booking:  202600152 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-22-03584-0101 AGGREVATED MENACING TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/14/2026 05/25/2026

CRB-25-08847-0102 DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/14/2026 02/28/2026

CRB-26-00396-0102 NEGLIGENT ASSAULT NEGLIGENTLY WITH 
WEAPON OR ORDINANCE CAUSE HARM TO 
ANOTHER OR ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/14/2026 04/05/2026

MABASO, WANDILE Booking:  202600379 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'08"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

MADDEN, ANTHONY JAMES Booking:  202504290 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15914 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/03/2025

25CR15914 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE ALTER DESTROY 
CONCEAL OR REMOVE RECORD

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/03/2025

25CR15914 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/03/2025

MALINOWSKI, LOGAN LEE Booking:  202600304 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15763 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/29/2026

21CR20 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/29/2026
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MAMOUDOU, SOW Booking:  202503839 Age:  25 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

MANTHEY, MATTHEW JOHN Booking:  202600378 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  320

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25TRC009100101 OPERATING VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 04/01/2026

25TRC013010102 PHYSICAL CONTROL OF VEHICLE UNDER 
INFLUENCE

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 06/01/2026

MANZANALEZ, ELEXIA GABRIELLE Booking:  202504315 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  300

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

MAPES, AVERY R Booking:  202600073 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-10451-0105 NEGLIGENT ASSAULT NEGLIGENTLY WITH 
WEAPON OR ORDINANCE CAUSE HARM TO 
ANOTHER OR ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/08/2026 03/02/2026

MARTINEZ, HENRY Booking:  202504437 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'01"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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MARTINEZ, JOHN DAVID Booking:  202502686 Age:  46 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15808 PERSONS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, 
DRUGS, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH OF THEM

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 07/27/2025 03/06/2026

MARTINEZ-HERNANDEZ, EDUVIGES Booking:  202503012 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 4'11"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/20/2025

MASON, JAMES ALLAN Booking:  202600006 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CR15935 STRANGULATION/SUFFOCATION: CAUSE/CREATE 
SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM 
BY STRANGULATION.

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/01/2026

26CR15935 ASSAULT DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/01/2026

MASSENGILL, DARIUS FONTE Booking:  202504221 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  235

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-22-01601-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/25/2025 05/10/2026

MASSEY, AMBER NICOLE Booking:  202504028 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

22CR125 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 11/07/2025
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MATHERS, AMY S Booking:  202600326 Age:  51 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR138 USE, POSSESSION, SALE - DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/31/2026

25CR138 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/31/2026

MAYS, DEVONIQUE CIERA Booking:  202600418 Age:  34 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 6'01"  Weight:  280

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-06704-0305 TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT 
KNOWINGLY MAKE CALL TO HARASS OR ABUSE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 03/08/2026

CRB-25-09331-0102 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 03/06/2026

CRA-25-00580-0101 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 03/06/2026

25CRB004970101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

HOLDER TRAFFIC OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 02/06/2026

MAZMANOV, NARIMAN ZULFIKAROVICH Booking:  202500771 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/10/2025
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MCCAGUE, ZACHARY SCOTT Booking:  202600030 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CR2 FELONIOUS ASSAULT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

26CR2 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

26CR2 VANDALISM WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

26CR2 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

26CR2 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE KNOWINGLY 
USE OR OPERATE MOTOR PROPELLED VEHICLE 
WITHOUT CONSENT

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/05/2026

MCCONN, NANCY GRACE Booking:  202504208 Age:  23 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR162 ENDANGERING CHILDREN WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/24/2025

25CR162 ENDANGERING CHILDREN WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/24/2025

25CR162 ENDANGERING CHILDREN WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/24/2025

25CR162 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER ELUDE OR FLEE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/24/2025

MCCOY, CHAD JAMES Booking:  202501665 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/09/2025

MCGREGOR, JAMES ROBERT Booking:  202503364 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  232

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/17/2025
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MCGUIRL, JOHN MICHAEL Booking:  202502866 Age:  57 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/08/2025

MCMILLIAN, RENEE NIKI Booking:  202503220 Age:  51 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-24-05899-0102 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/04/2025 09/21/2026

CRB-24-03469-0103 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/04/2025 05/29/2026

MCNAIR, KYJHA ADORE Booking:  202503557 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'00"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-07704-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/30/2025 03/29/2026

CRA-25-02109-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/30/2025 04/08/2026

CRA-25-03263-0102 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/30/2025 04/08/2026

MEJICANOS-CUYUN, BRENDA Booking:  202503442 Age:  42 Race:  U Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  138

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/23/2025

MENDOZA, OSCAR Booking:  202600348 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026
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MENDOZA-DOMINGUEZ, CITLALLY ITZEL Booking:  202504603 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  103

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/31/2025

MEYERHOFER, MELANIE ROSE Booking:  202600329 Age:  57 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2600131A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

TRC2600131B LICENSE REQUIRED;FAILURE TO REINSTATE 
LICENSE AFTER EXPIRATION OF SUSPENSION

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

TRC2600131C LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVING UNDER FINANCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITY LAW SUSPENSION OR 
CANCELATION

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

TRC2600131D WINDSHIELD MAINTAIN SIGN, POSTER OR DECAL 
IN VIOLATION

NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

TRC2600131E FAILURE TO CONTROL NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/31/2026

MEYERS, DYLIN DAMIAN Booking:  202504360 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR100 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/11/2025 03/21/2026

MICKLES, DARYL JR Booking:  202500088 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/08/2025
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MIDCALF, JAYSHON LAMAR Booking:  202600399 Age:  26 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-1994 BURGLARY- TRESPASS IN A PERMANENT OR 
TEMPORARY HABITATION OF ANY PERSON WHEN 
ANY PERSON IS PRESENT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/05/2026 06/10/2026

CR24-1994 BURGLARY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/05/2026 06/10/2026

MILLER, ASHLEY RAE Booking:  202503756 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2365 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/16/2025 03/17/2026

MILLER, KAYLA GRACE Booking:  202501715 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/14/2025

MILLER, KEVIN JAMES Booking:  202600413 Age:  54 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026
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MINCH, WILLIAM TIMOTHY Booking:  202504134 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-09113-0101 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE BELIEF 
OF IMMINENT PHYSICAL HARM BY THREAT OR 
FORCE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/17/2025 04/14/2026

CRB-24-10075-0105 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/17/2025 10/11/2026

CRB-25-02926-0102 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/17/2025 04/09/2027

MINNICH, ZACHARY STEPHEN Booking:  202504509 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR176 BURGLARY OCCUPIED STRUCTURE TO COMMIT 
CRIMINAL OFFENSE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

25CR162 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

25CR162 DRUG PARAPHERNALIA;USE, OR POSSESS WITH 
PURPOSE TO USE, DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

25CR162 PERMITTING DRUG ABUSE PREMISES 
COMMISSION OF FELONY DRUG ABUSE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

25CR162 POSSESSING CRIMINAL TOOLS OR CONTROL 
SUBSTANCE DEVICE INSTRUMENT FOR CRIMINAL 
INTENT

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

25CR176 THEFT HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/20/2025

MISTRY, VATSAL PANKAJKUMAR Booking:  202504034 Age:  25 Race:  A Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  137

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/07/2025
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MOHAMMAD, PEETE KAHLED Booking:  202600165 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

HOLDER PV - PARTICIPATE IN GANG FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 01/14/2026

MOLINA-RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTHIAN Booking:  202600238 Age:  25 Race:  U Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  172

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/22/2026

MONASSE, LUCKENSON Booking:  202504467 Age:  42 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

MONK, CANDICE NICHOLE Booking:  202600044 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-23-06763-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/05/2026 07/04/2026

CRA-25-03147-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/05/2026 07/04/2026

CRA-25-11131-0101 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-COCAINE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/05/2026 03/10/2026

MONTALVO, JUAN CARLOS Booking:  202504181 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2100469 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/21/2025 04/17/2026
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MONTES-VENTURA, SINDY Booking:  202600112 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/11/2026

MOORE, JOEY A SR Booking:  202504332 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15918 STRANGULATION DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/08/2025

PARDON/PAROLE: VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 12/08/2025

25CR15918 ABDUCTION RESTRAIN LIBERTY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/08/2025

25CR15918 DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICE MASS 
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/08/2025

25CR15918 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/08/2025

MOROCHO-MOROCHO, DIEGO SAUL Booking:  202600205 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/19/2026

MORRIS, RONALD EUGUNE Booking:  202504112 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-09732-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/14/2025 05/04/2026
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MORRISON, JOVON ANTWON Booking:  202504602 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15732 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/31/2025

25CR15732 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE PHOTOGRAPH OR 
TRANSFER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/31/2025

25CR15732 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE PHOTOGRAPH OR 
TRANSFER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/31/2025

25CR15732 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/31/2025

MORSE, DARLENE Booking:  202600454 Age:  65 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  115

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CR12 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

26CR12 FELONIOUS ASSAULT WEAPON OR ORDNANCE FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

26CR12 PERSONS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, 
DRUGS, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH OF THEM

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS HAMPER OR 
IMPEDE PUBLIC OFFICIAL

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

MOSER, BRADLEY Booking:  202504155 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  139

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500529 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/19/2025 05/18/2026
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MOTON, BOBBY LEE SR Booking:  202600375 Age:  44 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2600157A THEFT SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 03/06/2026

MULLINS, BRADLEY DALE Booking:  202503360 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-07697-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/17/2025 03/06/2026

MULLINS, ZACKERY Booking:  202600498 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25TRD010860101 DRIVE UNDER OVI SUSPENSION;WHEN 
SUSPENDED UNDER 4511.19, 4511.191 OR 
4511.196

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/16/2026

MUNN, RONALD L Booking:  202600078 Age:  51 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-09484-0101 NEGLIGENT ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/08/2026 02/22/2026

CRB-24-09281-0101 AGGRAVATED MENACING KNOWINGLY CAUSE TO 
BELIEVE SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/08/2026 04/03/2026

CRB-25-06469-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/08/2026 02/23/2026

MURPHY, TERRY LEE Booking:  202600125 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 4'11"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

21CR114 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/12/2026 07/02/2026
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MURRAY, TORY Booking:  202600376 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  279

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1493 FELONIOUS ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/04/2026 08/03/2026

MUSLIMANI, YOUSSEF HASSAN Booking:  202501459 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  209

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/25/2025

MYERS, BRYONIA LACOLE Booking:  202404022 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'06"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/30/2024

MYERS, STEVEN ARMOND Booking:  202600187 Age:  33 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0813 BREAKING & ENTERING LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/16/2026 05/18/2026

CR25-0813 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/16/2026 05/18/2026

MYLES, ADRIAN N Booking:  202404511 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/09/2024

HOLDER PV - CCW FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 12/09/2024

NDIAYE, MAMADOU Booking:  202504451 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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NEWTON, JAVARIS KEMP Booking:  202600223 Age:  34 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER MUST RETURN DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 01/21/2026

NGOCHA, VERRA Booking:  202600065 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/07/2026

NIBBS, ANTHONY ALLEN Booking:  202600471 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2600045A ASSAULT BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/12/2026

NICHOLS, BRENTON LEE Booking:  202504414 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  163

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR163 THEFT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/17/2025

25CR163 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/17/2025

NICHOLS, RONALD EUGENE Booking:  202600408 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  285

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

NIEDERBRACK, ROBERT JOHN Booking:  202403032 Age:  69 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/15/2024
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NOWAK, STEVEN M Booking:  202501179 Age:  54 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/07/2025

NUNLEY, LAMEASHA JANA Booking:  202600285 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR21-1055 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/27/2026 07/26/2026

OBERLIN, SCOTT ELDON Booking:  202600309 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR94 NO PERSON SHALL FAIL TO APPEAR AS 
REQUIRED, AFTER HAVING  BEEN RELEASED 
PURSUANT TO ORC 2937.29

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026

23CR94 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026

22CR91 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026

23CR94 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026

22CR91 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026

OKEREKE, EMMANUEL Booking:  202303620 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/12/2023

OKONSKI, KEVIN DAVID Booking:  202600341 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CRB011250101 ENDANGERING CHILDREN CREATE SUBSTANTIAL 
RISK TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY

OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/02/2026 02/17/2026
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OLIVER, ALLEXANDRA PAIGE Booking:  202503675 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'07"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CRB00604A THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

FINDLAY MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/10/2025 05/27/2026

OLSON, JACOB EARL Booking:  202504247 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR40 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

25CR15687 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 11/30/2025

25CR15688 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

25CR15833 ARREST FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR; ISSUANCE OF 
WARRANT

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

25CR15833 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

25CR111 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE ALTER DESTROY 
CONCEAL OR REMOVE RECORD

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

25CR111 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/30/2025

OLVERA, DAVID Booking:  202404390 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/27/2024
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OQUIN, CHARLIE V Booking:  202504284 Age:  87 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500552 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/03/2025

ORELLANA-VERGARA, ALIS MANUEL Booking:  202504434 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

ORTIZ, JOSE LUIZE Booking:  202501869 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'05"  Weight:  374

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/23/2025

ORTIZ-BURGOS, AMANDA Booking:  202600066 Age:  57 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 4'08"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/07/2026

OVERBEE, JOSEPH GAGE Booking:  202503037 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0441 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 08/21/2025 02/17/2026

CR25-0441 STRANGULATION LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 08/21/2025 02/17/2026

OWENS, CHAD JOSEPH Booking:  202502051 Age:  49 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  260

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/04/2025
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PALMER, THOMAS ALAN Booking:  202503773 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/17/2025

PARRA-VILLASMIL, ESTEFANIA Booking:  202600390 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  135

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

PARRA-VILLASMIL, MICHELL Booking:  202600389 Age:  26 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  60

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

PATEL, KETANKUMAR Booking:  202503018 Age:  32 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/20/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 08/20/2025

PATEL, KEVAL Booking:  202503996 Age:  25 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/05/2025

PATEL, MIT JITENDRAKUMAR Booking:  202504411 Age:  26 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  162

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/16/2025
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PATEL, VEDANTKUMAR BHUPENBHAI Booking:  202502590 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/18/2025

PATEL, VRAJ Booking:  202503019 Age:  23 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/20/2025

PATTERSON, DANIEL RAY Booking:  202600140 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  260

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR115 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/13/2026

25CR82 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/13/2026

PATTERSON, TERREL Booking:  202404320 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  169

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/22/2024

PATTY, DUSTIN ALLEN Booking:  202600336 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICE HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

FELONIOUS ASSAULT HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/02/2026
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PAZ-MORAN, NESTOR J Booking:  202600369 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/04/2026

PEA, JASON LEVI Booking:  202600411 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  235

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

PEARSON, TREMAR A Booking:  202500493 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2025

PEREZ-PEREA, CRISTYAN Booking:  202600392 Age:  49 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026
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PEREZ-RAMIREZ, DERLI Booking:  202504278 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER IMMIGRATION DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE POSSESS VIEW 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMAN

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

25CR15920 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE POSSESS VIEW 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMAN

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025
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PETERSON, HARLEY MICHAEL Booking:  202503255 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'0"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/08/2025

HOLDER PANDERING X 10 FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 09/08/2025

PHILLIPS, JORDAN ALLEN Booking:  202600374 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-1257 AGGRAVATED ARSON LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/04/2026

PINEDA-LOPEZ, IDOLANO Booking:  202503965 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'00"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER IMMIGRATION BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 11/02/2025

25CR153 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS PREPARE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

25CR153 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/02/2025

POOL, JARVIS GUSTAVUS Booking:  202403027 Age:  42 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 08/15/2024

PORTER, NICHOLAS Booking:  202201058 Age:  42 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/31/2022
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PORTILLO-RAMIREZ, JIMY ANTONIO Booking:  202600353 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  201

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

PRATER, CODY LAYNE Booking:  202404597 Age:  27 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  129

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2024

PRIBILOVIC, VESLIN Booking:  202504501 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/19/2025

PRIDDY, BHYREN ODEAN II Booking:  202503899 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-2526 BURGLARY- TRESPASS IN A PERMANENT OR 
TEMPORARY HABITATION OF ANY PERSON WHEN 
ANY PERSON IS PRESENT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/28/2025 02/25/2026
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PURVIS, KIRK DEE Booking:  202504130 Age:  68 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  135

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR 
TRANSPORT ACROSS STATE LINE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025
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25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR15900 PANDERING SEXUALLY ORIENTED MATTER 
INVOLVING A MINOR CREATE OR PRODUCE 
MATERIAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025
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QI, YANWEI Booking:  202503836 Age:  51 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

RAMIREZ-BONNER, MICHAEL KAMARA Booking:  202600503 Age:  27 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR0033 ARREST FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR; ISSUANCE OF 
WARRANT

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/14/2026

RAMOS, EDWARD III Booking:  202600473 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25TRD06110A DRIVING UNDER OVI SUSPENSION FINDLAY MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/12/2026 02/15/2026

RANDOLPH, BRANDON TYLER Booking:  202503824 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-24-01884-0101 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/22/2025 04/18/2026

CRA-25-10262-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/22/2025 03/03/2026
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RARICK, JESSE RAY Booking:  202503435 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-02441-0101 THEFT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 02/16/2028

CRA-25-03194-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 08/25/2027

CRB-23-11472-0101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 08/19/2026

CRB-23-12123-0101 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 01/27/2027

CRB-25-07674-0102 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 03/11/2026

CRB-25-05781-0202 ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 09/22/2025 02/26/2027

RATCLIFF, CHARLES A Booking:  202503980 Age:  51 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15886 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/04/2025

25CR15886 STRANGULATION/SUFFOCATION: CAUSE 
SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER BY 
STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION.

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/04/2025

RAWLINS JR., HARRY BENSON JR Booking:  202600497 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-24-12493-0103 RECKLESS OPERATION TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/15/2026

RAYFORD, JIMMY LEE JR Booking:  202600047 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0023 THEFT AGGRAVATED GRAND PETTY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/05/2026 05/30/2026
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RAYFORD, MAURICE F Booking:  202503621 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-1860 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/06/2025 03/31/2026

CR25-0940 THEFT AGGRAVATED GRAND PETTY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/06/2025

CR25-0940 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE PURPOSELY 
OR KNOWINGLY ENGAGE IN CONDUCT THAT 
WOULD RESULT IN OFFENSE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/06/2025

CR23-1418 IMPROPERLY HANDLING FIREARMS IN A MOTOR 
VEHICLE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/06/2025

RAYOUM, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER Booking:  202501176 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/07/2025

RAZAK-SHARIF, ABDUL Booking:  202504438 Age:  23 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

REASONOVER, ADRIAN EUGENE JR Booking:  202600370 Age:  35 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-24-07521-0102 AGGRAVATED MENACING KNOWINGLY CAUSE TO 
BELIEVE SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 08/03/2026

CRB-26-00074-0102 DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/04/2026 09/02/2026
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REEBEL, DERRAN Booking:  202404479 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2024

HOLDER TPO VIOLATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 12/05/2024

REED, MARKUS QUENTIN Booking:  202504410 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0361 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/16/2025 12/11/2026

CR25-0361 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS SELL OR OFFER TO 
SELL

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/16/2025 12/06/2027

CR25-0361 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/16/2025 12/11/2026

REESE, MICHAEL LEE Booking:  202600141 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  280

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/13/2026

REYES-ESQUIVEL, LAURA Booking:  202502052 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/04/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 06/04/2025
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RIDGWAY, RAYMOND DAVID Booking:  202503554 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/30/2025 07/05/2026

24CR134 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/30/2025 07/05/2026

RIEBESEHL, MARK STEVEN Booking:  202503235 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15786 AGGRAVATED VEH HOMICIDE CAUSE DEATH AS 
RESULT OF VIOLATING ORC 4511 SECTION 19A 
OR EQUAL

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/05/2025

25CR15786 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/05/2025

25CR15786 PERSONS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, 
DRUGS, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH OF THEM

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/05/2025

RIEGER, RYAN JAMES Booking:  202501737 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/15/2025

HOLDER BURGLARY/CRIM DAMAGING FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 05/15/2025
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RIEGER, TANER TIMOTHY Booking:  202600102 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRD-23-12148-0203 STOP AFTER ACCIDENT FAIL TO STOP AFTER 
ACCIDENT OR COLLISION

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 04/28/2026

CRB-22-10832-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 04/15/2026

CRB-21-00274-0102 NEGLIGENT ASSAULT NEGLIGENTLY WITH 
WEAPON OR ORDINANCE CAUSE HARM TO 
ANOTHER OR ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 02/16/2026

RIOS-FONSECA, YOISEL Booking:  202503654 Age:  40 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/08/2025

ROBERTS, JAMES M Booking:  202600363 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'03"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-02977-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 04/16/2026

CRB-25-10927-0101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 09/12/2026

CRB-25-00700-0102 ARSON TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 03/16/2026

CRB2505632 ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 02/16/2026
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ROBINSON, JEROME DAVON Booking:  202600099 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  187

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-10629-0102 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 03/06/2026

CRB-25-10791-0304 DISORDERLY CONDUCT PUBLIC INTOXICATION; 
PRESENT RISK/HARM TO OTHERS OR 
PROPERTY.

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 04/04/2026

CRB-26-00002-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 05/04/2026

CRB-25-08869-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 05/22/2026

CRB-25-10791-0204 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER OR 
REMAIN ON RESTRICTED LAND OF ANOTHER IN 
KNOWN VIOLATION

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 06/20/2026

CRB-25-09434-0103 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/09/2026 07/19/2026

RODRIGUEZ-GONZALEZ, JOSE RAUL Booking:  202503386 Age:  31 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/18/2025

ROGERS, QUYON D Booking:  202404657 Age:  28 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/26/2024

HOLDER PV - DRUG TRAFFICKING FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 12/26/2024
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ROSCOE, GARY W JR Booking:  202502744 Age:  50 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  255

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

ROSE, DESTINY MARIE Booking:  202504125 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  124

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR113 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

25CR113 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/17/2025

RUIZ, JUAN JOSE Booking:  202504535 Age:  31 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1322 POSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-OTHER SCHEDULE I OR II 
SUBSTANCE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/22/2025 04/03/2026

HOLDER PV- WEAPON OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 12/22/2025

RUIZ-SEBASTIAN, ISMAEL Booking:  202504319 Age:  34 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

RUSSELL, RICHARD DEAN JR Booking:  202503372 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'04"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR128 ARSON FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/17/2025
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RUTHERFORD, CLINT ALLEN Booking:  202600362 Age:  55 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

11CR163 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/03/2026

SALAZAR, ALEJANDRO SR Booking:  202404368 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  288

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/26/2024

SANCHEZ, MARY J Booking:  202600149 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR172 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

SANCHEZ-GARCIA, ASUNCION Booking:  202504277 Age:  57 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15919 IDENTITY FRAUD DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/02/2025

HOLDER IMMIGRATION DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 12/02/2025

SANCHEZ-GUERRA, GUSTAVO Booking:  202504009 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/06/2025
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SANCHEZ-TLEHUACTLE, JAIME Booking:  202503783 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  158

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/17/2025

SANDERS, CURTIS LEE III Booking:  202301926 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/30/2023

SCHNEIDER, TRENTON JAMES Booking:  202501458 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/25/2025

SCHROYER, ALYSSA LEIGH-ANNE Booking:  202600404 Age:  23 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'07"  Weight:  173

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CRB00216A OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS FINDLAY MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 04/03/2026

SCHUPP, NATHAN PAUL Booking:  202600220 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  280

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/21/2026

SCHWERIN, SETH JACOB Booking:  202500981 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/25/2025
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SCURLOCK, JAMES TRAVIS Booking:  202502143 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/12/2025

HOLDER DRUG TRAFFICKING FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 06/12/2025

SEARCY, RUAMONE ONEAL Booking:  202501736 Age:  25 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  158

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/15/2025

SEGURA-MATEO, MANUEL Booking:  202504453 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

SEPULVEDA-SANCHEZ, FRED Booking:  202600109 Age:  37 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/10/2026

SHADBOLT, MATTHEW ALLEN Booking:  202600491 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500501A THEFT BEYOND SCOPE OF IMPLIED CONSENT 
WITH PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN 
OR EXERT CONTROL

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/18/2026
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SHAHEEN, AMR MOHAMMAD Booking:  202500974 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0372 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 03/24/2025 12/29/2025

25CR78 VANDALISM PHYSICAL HARM TO OTHERS 
PROPERTY

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 03/24/2025

26CRB000730101 RESISTING ARREST OREGON MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/24/2025

HOLDER OBSTRUCTING LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 03/24/2025

CR25-0372 ASSAULT LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 03/24/2025 05/05/2026

SHARP, GARY M Booking:  202600196 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2600013 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE KNOWINGLY 
USE OR OPERATE MOTOR PROPELLED VEHICLE 
WITHOUT CONSENT

FULTON CO EASTERN DIST. SENTENCED 01/18/2026 07/31/2026

SHAULL, STEVEN MICHAEL Booking:  202504342 Age:  51 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'0"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR89 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-CERTAIN SCHEDULE I OR II 
SUBSTANCES

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 12/09/2025

25CR89 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE-SCHEDULE III, IV OR V SUBSTANCE

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 12/09/2025

SHEEHY, MICHAEL PATRICK Booking:  202600484 Age:  54 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 510  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-25-15128-0103 OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/18/2026
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SHEPARD, BENJAMIN ROGER Booking:  202503366 Age:  38 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  186

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/17/2025

SHEPPARD, PAMELA KATHLEEN Booking:  202600081 Age:  49 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

22CRB006070101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/08/2026 04/10/2026

SHIVERS, REGINALD JACOURY Booking:  202600130 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR23-2131 BREAKING & ENTERING TO COMMIT THEFT OR 
FELONY TRESPASS UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE 
BY FORCE

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/12/2026 04/16/2026

SHOEMAKER, KRIS RONALD Booking:  202501717 Age:  64 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/14/2025

SIMPSON, BOBBI JO Booking:  202600496 Age:  52 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB240210A THEFT SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/26/2026

CRB2600202A THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 03/08/2026
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SIMPSON, MARQUIETH Booking:  202504011 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/06/2025

HOLDER DRUG POSSESSION FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 11/06/2025

SINGH, BALWINDER Booking:  202501718 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  236

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/14/2025

SISCO, GEORGE WILLIAM JR Booking:  202504167 Age:  46 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  265

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15896 BURGLARY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/20/2025

SMITH, ARION SKYE Booking:  202503226 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR121 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/05/2025

25CR121 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/05/2025

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER G Booking:  202503815 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-05808-0102 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/21/2025 04/19/2026

HOLDER PV - WEAPON OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 10/21/2025
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SMITH, DASHOUR DAVON Booking:  202403528 Age:  28 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  138

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/20/2024

SMITH, DEVON CHISTOPHER Booking:  202600162 Age:  39 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

SMITH, JERRY WAYNE Booking:  202600252 Age:  31 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2505327A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/23/2026 02/27/2026

SMITH, STEWART D JR Booking:  202504570 Age:  46 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2002729A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/26/2025 02/23/2026

SNYDER, AARON ANOTHONY JR Booking:  202503827 Age:  40 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-00407-0101 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/22/2025 03/31/2026

CRB-25-00408-0102 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/22/2025 03/31/2026

HOLDER CONTEMPT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 10/22/2025
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SOBECKI, BROOKE A Booking:  202600492 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-25-02797-0101 PERSONS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, 
DRUGS, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH OF THEM

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/18/2026

SOKHONA, HAMARA Booking:  202503842 Age:  31 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  124

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

SOURS, TYLER L Booking:  202503443 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  315

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR81 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/23/2025 02/20/2026

25CR81 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/23/2025 02/20/2026

25CR81 PANDERING OBSCENITY INVOLVING A MINOR HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/23/2025 02/20/2026

25CR81 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE

HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 09/23/2025 02/20/2026

SPANGLER, ALAN MICHAEL Booking:  202600398 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0447 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN/ DISPOSE 
OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THROUGH THEFT.

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/05/2026 08/01/2026

SPEER, PAUL A Booking:  202502311 Age:  55 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/26/2025
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As of February 14, 2026  01:00PM

SPENCER, DAVID JATHAN Booking:  202600463 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER AGG ROBBERY DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 02/11/2026

STATON, CHAD ALEN Booking:  202503312 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15828 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/13/2025

25CR15823 CORRUPTING ANOTHER WITH DRUGS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/13/2025

25CR15823 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/13/2025

25CR15830 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 09/13/2025

STEELE, MYLEISHA QUANAE Booking:  202600340 Age:  21 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'04"  Weight:  184

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-06844-0105 ASSAULT (SIMPLE) KNOWINGLY ATTEMPT OR 
CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR 
ANOTHER'S UNBORN

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/02/2026 03/04/2026

STOKES, JERMAINE LAMARR Booking:  202600004 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-10415-0101 AGGRAVATED MENACING KNOWINGLY CAUSE TO 
BELIEVE SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/01/2026 06/29/2026
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STOKES, LEVELLE ALLEN Booking:  202600365 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-23-06942-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 08/02/2026

CRB-26-00912-0102 CRIMINAL TRESPASS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 03/05/2026

CRA-23-06943-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 08/02/2026

STOLZENBURG, ROBERT CARL Booking:  202501461 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  136

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/25/2025

STUART, RANDY SHAWNDEVARIO Booking:  202504305 Age:  43 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

SUTHERLY, CRAIG ALAN Booking:  202600356 Age:  50 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

SWAIN, DEAN Booking:  202403530 Age:  42 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  230

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 09/20/2024

SWARTZEL, BRANDI L Booking:  202600209 Age:  43 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  130

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR168 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 01/20/2026
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SWATEK, NICHOLE R Booking:  202600494 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  110

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-26-00921-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/13/2026 08/12/2026

CR-26-0219 MISUSE OF CREDIT CARDS LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

CR-26-0219 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

SWATEK, QADIR Booking:  202600360 Age:  20 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-26-00110-0102 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE KNOWINGLY CAUSE OR 
ATTEMPT TO CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM TO FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/03/2026 02/23/2026

SWEINHAGEN, CHAZ JULIUS Booking:  202600368 Age:  33 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

24CR15591 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/04/2026

25CR15772 NO PERSON SHALL FAIL TO APPEAR AS 
REQUIRED, AFTER HAVING  BEEN RELEASED 
PURSUANT TO ORC 2937.29

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/04/2026

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/04/2026

VIOLATION PROTECTION ORDER HENRY CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 02/04/2026

SWOGGER, DYLAN MATTHEW Booking:  202504340 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1220 HARASSMENT BY INMATE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/08/2025 03/08/2026
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SYKES, MICHAEL TYRONE JR Booking:  202600475 Age:  34 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  250

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0905 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CAUSE SERIOUS 
PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER OR TO ANOTHER'S 
UNBORN

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/12/2026 08/11/2026

SZYMANSKI, WILLIAM M JR Booking:  202503603 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-24-07996-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/05/2025 03/30/2026

CRA-24-00413-0101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 10/05/2025 09/26/2026

HOLDER FTA-NON SUPPORT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 10/05/2025

HOLDER FTA-DRUGS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT HOLDER 10/05/2025

TAPIA, ANTONIO MICHAEL Booking:  202401071 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  170

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 03/25/2024

TATE, XAVIER JORDONE Booking:  202504316 Age:  41 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  285

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/05/2025

TAYLOR, JERMAINE HARLAND JR Booking:  202503782 Age:  27 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/17/2025
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TAYLOR, JERROLD DELANE Booking:  202502730 Age:  31 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/30/2025

TAYLOR, LARON DONSHEY Booking:  202300226 Age:  38 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/18/2023

THOMAS, DREVON B Booking:  202600474 Age:  26 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  210

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CR15939 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/12/2026

THOMPSON, ROBERT LEE II Booking:  202600217 Age:  44 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

10208957 NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDANTS LUCAS CO JUVENILE& DOMES SENTENCED 01/20/2026 02/13/2026

12221663 NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDANTS LUCAS CO JUVENILE& DOMES SENTENCED 01/20/2026 03/15/2026

02102318 NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDANTS LUCAS CO JUVENILE& DOMES SENTENCED 01/20/2026 04/14/2026
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TINSLEY, CHRIS AARON JR Booking:  202504122 Age:  29 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15898 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-PREVIOUS CONVICTION 
VICTIM IS FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/16/2025

25CR15898 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-PREVIOUS CONVICTION 
VICTIM IS FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/16/2025

25CR15898 CAUSE/CREATE A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF 
PHYSICAL HARM TO ANOTHER BY MEANS OF 
STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/16/2025

25CR15898 ENDANGERING CHILDREN CREATE SUBSTANTIAL 
RISK TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/16/2025

TOCORA-IC, ELMER Booking:  202504457 Age:  30 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'00"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025
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TOMS, DANIEL ALAN Booking:  202600441 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-25-11141-0101 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF PROPERTY OPERATE 
THE PROPERTY OF ANOTHER WITHOUT THE 
CONSENT OF THE OWNER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 02/19/2026

CRB-26-00526-0101 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF PROPERTY OPERATE 
THE PROPERTY OF ANOTHER WITHOUT THE 
CONSENT OF THE OWNER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 02/24/2026

CRB-26-00528-0102 THEFT -  PETTY THEFT $1,000 OR LESS TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/01/2026

CRB-25-07152-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS NEGLIGENTLY FAIL OR 
REFUSE TO LEAVE AFTER NOTICE BY SIGN OR 
REQUEST OF OWNER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/06/2026

CRB-25-09475-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS NEGLIGENTLY FAIL OR 
REFUSE TO LEAVE AFTER NOTICE BY SIGN OR 
REQUEST OF OWNER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/11/2026

CRB-26-00645-0101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/16/2026

CRB-26-00712-0101 CRIMINAL TRESPASS KNOWINGLY ENTER 
WITHOUT PRIVILEGE OR REMAIN ON LAND OR 
PREMISES OF ANOTHER

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/09/2026 03/21/2026

TOOMAN, BRETT THOMAS Booking:  202501178 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/07/2025

TOWERS, CONNOR DAVID Booking:  202503715 Age:  20 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR67 AGGRAVATED VEHICULAR ASSAULT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/14/2025 01/07/2027

25CR67 AGGRAVATED VEHICULAR ASSAULT WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 10/14/2025 04/01/2028
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TRESSLER, TJ Booking:  202503745 Age:  41 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025

23CR15115 RAPE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 10/16/2025
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TRIPLETT, MONIQUE RENEE Booking:  202600180 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-24-15313-0106 PHYSICAL CONTROL OF VEHICLE UNDER 
INFLUENCE

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/16/2026 07/15/2026

TSAMOH, VADEST TAZEH Booking:  202503845 Age:  20 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/23/2025

TSITSKISHILI, VLADIMER Booking:  202600222 Age:  44 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  220

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/21/2026

TURNER, KAYLYN R Booking:  202504179 Age:  32 Race:  B Gender:  F Height: 5'07"  Weight:  217

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC-25-07256-0103 OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/21/2025 06/12/2026

TVAROCH, BENJAMIN ROBERT Booking:  202600457 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  177

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR2688 SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTES;OPEN BURNING 
OR DUMPING

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/11/2026

TYLER, MICHAEL PAUL JR Booking:  202600410 Age:  27 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026
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UNDERWOOD, LEE ANDREW Booking:  202600407 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/06/2026

VANSCODER, CLINTON BAILEY Booking:  202600035 Age:  21 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

HOLDER MUST RETURN DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 01/05/2026

25CR15856 UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 01/05/2026

25CR15856 ILLEGAL USE OF A MINOR IN NUDITY ORIENTED 
MATERIAL OR PERFORMANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 01/05/2026

VARGO, PENNY JEAN Booking:  202600445 Age:  56 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-966 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/10/2026

VASQUEZ, RAFEAL E II Booking:  202503802 Age:  27 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR158 GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025

25CR158 GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025

25CR158 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025

25CR158 FELONIOUS ASSAULT FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025

25CR158 MENACING BY STALKING FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025

25CR158 ABDUCTION FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 10/21/2025
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VAZQUEZ-BALZA, JOSE M Booking:  202600393 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  171

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/05/2026

VEIZER, JOEL VANCE Booking:  202600354 Age:  59 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

VELAZQUEZ, ALEX RAMIREZ Booking:  202504199 Age:  21 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'04"  Weight:  150

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR150 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/22/2025 02/19/2026

HOLDER IMMIGRATION FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 11/22/2025

25CR150 CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING 
PROPERTY

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/22/2025 02/19/2026

VELIZ-GONZALEZ, ALVARO ADRIAN Booking:  202600298 Age:  34 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/28/2026

VIBBERT, DAKOTA THOMAS Booking:  202504005 Age:  23 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR7 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/06/2025

25CR7 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 11/06/2025

HOLDER POSSESSION X 2 WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS HOLDER 11/06/2025
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VINES, TURQUORIOUS LACHARLES Booking:  202600147 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

VITEK, TINA MARIE Booking:  202600446 Age:  65 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR137 USE, POSSESSION, OR SALE OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/10/2026

25CR137 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 02/10/2026

VOGELSONG, JOSH MICHAEL Booking:  202600139 Age:  36 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

23CR14995 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/13/2026

22CR14869 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/13/2026

WALENTOWSKI, ANDREW STEPHEN Booking:  202600291 Age:  39 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1200 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ORDER OR SIGNAL OF 
POLICE OFFICER LAWFUL ORDER OR DIRECTION

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/28/2026 02/27/2026
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WALKER, LAMONT III Booking:  202600129 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB-21-09864-0101 FIREARMS DISCHARGE RESTRICTED: NO 
PERSON SHALL DISCHARGE WITHIN THE CITY, 
ANY FIREARM, OR CARTRIDGE.

TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/12/2026 03/21/2026

CR25-0956 FORGERY - FORGING IDENTIFICATION CARDS OR 
SELLING OR DISTRIBUTING FORGED 
IDENTIFICATION CARDS.

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/12/2026

CR25-0956 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF PROPERTY OBTAINED THRU THEFT

LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/12/2026

WALKER, LAVELLE M Booking:  202504507 Age:  49 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  190

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0917 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 12/19/2025 03/08/2026

WARD, KATINA ANN-MARIE Booking:  202600236 Age:  48 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  140

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

22CR14896 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 01/22/2026

25CR15859 DRUG ABUSE; OBTAIN, POSSESS OR USE OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENT-PRISON 01/22/2026

WASHLER, CALEB BRENDAN Booking:  202600482 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'05"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15734 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 02/13/2026 02/16/2026
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WATKINS, DERRICK DESHAWN Booking:  202501982 Age:  29 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  240

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 05/30/2025

WATSON, TAYLOR A Booking:  202403856 Age:  37 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  225

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 10/17/2024

WEAVER, JAMARKISS KL-YON Booking:  202502494 Age:  21 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  155

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 07/10/2025

WELLS, DEYSUAN SHALEE Booking:  202304353 Age:  40 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  350

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/12/2023

WELLS, TYRONE LEE Booking:  202404601 Age:  45 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'07"  Weight:  350

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2024

HOLDER WUD FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 12/18/2024
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WHEELER, LEE ADAM Booking:  202502059 Age:  47 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'06"  Weight:  125

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR80 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 06/05/2025

25CR80 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 06/05/2025

25CR80 PERSONS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, 
DRUGS, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH OF THEM

WILLIAMS CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 06/05/2025

WHITESIDE, TERRENCE NEAL JR Booking:  202504007 Age:  22 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  320

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 11/06/2025

HOLDER IMPROPER HANDLING OF F/A FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 11/06/2025

WHITMAN, DEXTER LAMONT Booking:  202600419 Age:  52 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  235

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2503574A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/06/2026 04/07/2026

WILLIAMS, RUSSELL ALLEN Booking:  202600173 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  300

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-23-09620-0102 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/15/2026 05/01/2026

WILSON-COLEMAN, NIEKKO Booking:  202504175 Age:  19 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  165

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-0987 BURGLARY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 11/20/2025 05/19/2026

CRA-25-02360-0101 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF PROPERTY TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 11/20/2025 02/18/2026
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WINFREE, MAURICE ANTIONE JR Booking:  202600156 Age:  24 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'05"  Weight:  180

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

WINTROW, JOSHUA D Booking:  202600269 Age:  18 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  145

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15764 ARREST OF PERSON UNDER COMMUNITY 
CONTROL SANCTION

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS PRETRIAL 01/27/2026

WISE, RUSSELL TYLER Booking:  202600401 Age:  32 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'03"  Weight:  200

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

26CRB000950101 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE MAUMEE MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/05/2026 03/07/2026

WITT, CASSYDI JACQUELINE Booking:  202600063 Age:  24 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  215

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15735 GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/07/2026 03/08/2026

WODARSKI-FELT, SAWYER REID Booking:  202600472 Age:  22 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 5'09"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRB2500443A FAIL TO DISCLOSE INFORMATION;PERSON IN 
PUBLIC PLACE REFUSE AN OFFICER'S REQUEST 
FOR PERSON INFO

BRYAN MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 02/12/2026 02/17/2026
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WOODEN, CARLOS VERDELL Booking:  202600345 Age:  30 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/02/2026

HOLDER LARCENY FEDERAL COURT HOLDER 02/02/2026

WOODLEY, RODNEY LAMAR Booking:  202502364 Age:  57 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'11"  Weight:  179

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR24-2145 TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 07/01/2025 06/26/2026

CR24-2145 HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 07/01/2025 06/26/2026

WOODS, MILTON JOE Booking:  202600157 Age:  64 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  185

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 01/14/2026

WOODSON-SPIVEY, DAVALON MARQUAN Booking:  202600312 Age:  19 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CR25-1441 ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE LUCAS CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 04/29/2026

WRIGHT, ADAM ANDREW Booking:  202504298 Age:  28 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  197

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR15916 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/04/2025

25CR15916 STRANGULATION DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/04/2025

25CR15916 ENDANGERING CHILDREN CREATE SUBSTANTIAL 
RISK TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY

DEFIANCE CO COMMON PLEAS INDICTED 12/04/2025
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XU, HUAYUAN Booking:  202600490 Age:  52 Race:  I Gender:  F Height: 5'01"  Weight:  96

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

YATES, JUSTIN MICHAEL Booking:  202600188 Age:  42 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'02"  Weight:  245

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

TRC2503950A OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SYLVANIA MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 01/16/2026 03/17/2026

YELLOWFOX-HALL, DANEL MICHAEL Booking:  202504370 Age:  36 Race:  B Gender:  M Height: 5'10"  Weight:  160

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

CRA-25-10419-0101 ASSAULT TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT SENTENCED 12/11/2025 05/30/2026

YILDIRIM, FURKAN Booking:  202504504 Age:  25 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'00"  Weight:  201

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/19/2025

YOUNG, MARSHA LYNN Booking:  202600310 Age:  60 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'09"  Weight:  349

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

25CR90 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 02/28/2026

25CR90 THEFT WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER  WITH 
PURPOSE TO DEPRIVE KNOWINGLY OBTAIN OR 
EXERT CONTROL

FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 02/28/2026

25CR90 FORGERY WITHOUT AUTHORITY FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 02/28/2026

25CR90 FORGERY WITHOUT AUTHORITY FULTON CO COMMON PLEAS SENTENCED 01/29/2026 02/28/2026
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ZELAYA-SIERRA, ALEJANDRA Booking:  202504429 Age:  45 Race:  W Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  173

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 12/18/2025

ZEPEDA-GUTIERREZ, JOSE MAXIMLIANO Booking:  202501174 Age:  45 Race:  U Gender:  M Height: 5'08"  Weight:  175

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 04/07/2025

ZHANG, XUEYING Booking:  202600489 Age:  39 Race:  A Gender:  F Height: 5'03"  Weight:  120

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/13/2026

ZHENG, YI MAI Booking:  202502043 Age:  51 Race:  A Gender:  F Height: 5'02"  Weight:  133

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 06/03/2025

ZUBER, THOMAS STEPHEN Booking:  202500494 Age:  35 Race:  W Gender:  M Height: 6'01"  Weight:  260

Case Number Charge In Date
Estimated
Out DateStatusCourt

UNKNOWN CODE; SEE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION FEDERAL COURT PRETRIAL 02/14/2025
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